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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CARbLINA - STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE SUMMER 1962
(Tuition is charged during the summer on a f£lat rete basis and no allowance is made

for part-time students enrolled for less than the normal load).

A&S, BA; Ed, GC, GRAD,

JOURN, LIB,SCI., NURSING 1AW DENTAL GRAD,
& SOCIAL WORK (6 Weeks) (6 Weeks) . 12 Weeks
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident
TUITION 30,000 100,00 30.00 100,00 130,00 303.00
FEES 16,50  "16.50 17750 17.50 0,00 30,00
TOTAL NO IDY (£6.50) 116,50) T+50) 117.50) 160.00) (333.00)
LAUNDRY 10.00 10.00 10.00 10,00 _ 10,00 _ 10.00
TOTAL 56,50 126,50 5750 12750 170.00 343.00
SPECIAL FEES: - - -  'ART FEES GERMAN FEES
46, 84, 86 16.00 _ 101X 30,00
112 20.00 102x 30,00
2kl 30,00
PUBLIC HEALTH
glO Weeks!
P.H, GRADUATE P, H, UNDER GRADUATE
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident
%gxom R8T T 851,00 L. T898.35 “200.00
7 33.0 33.00 33,00 33,00
YOTAL No IDY (1715.67) ( 53734.00) 91.35) - ('2'5%.'66')
“AUNDRY 10,00 _ 10.00 10.00 10.00
ZOTAL 185,67 29%,00 . ~101.35 ~2%3.00
PUBLIC HEALTH - FIELD FEES
16 10.00 214 20,00
19 5.00 215 10.00 ‘
110 10.00 216 300,00
165 20.00 217abe 20.00
193 300,00 219 10.00
194 25,00 222,244,255 300,00
RIaZRSToEOSCSSEEESSSRSSSSSSSSSSSSISERIS oIS IS on T TIESASSESSESsssRAT ISR nnnEe
SPECIAL REGISTRATIONS ' -
1. Degree only, no credit -~ $10,00 )
2, Thesis, in res., no credit - $10.00 plus $16.50 ($26.50) '
3e Thesis, not in res,, no credit - $10.00 plus $5.00 reg fee ($15.00)
ro Gradvation fee - $10,00,
IR S C S e S s S S ST S S S o T S R SR S S R R S S S S S S A S S N S S S S S e S S TN a S S N SR E S S S S SR o RS SIS SR IS TS S sRE RS
BREAKDOWN OF SUMMER SCHOOL - GENERAL FEES:
Regular ILaw Dental Gr, Public Health
6 weeks 6 Weeks 12 weeks 10 weeks
‘egistration ~5.00 5,00 19 10.00 10.00
ibrary 75 5 1.50 1.50
ﬂfirmary 2.50 2.50 5,00 5000
'«Eo Priv, 5.00 5.00 10,00 10.00 .
Jomer Act. 1,75 1,75 3.50 3430
at., Fee 1,50  ee-ee adeee mees-
rof, Libr, =ceee  wacee  aadea 3,00
w Libr,  e-e-- 1,50 = eeaea c_————
1W AS80C, ==mewe 1,00  mames meee-

TOTALS 16,50 17.50 30,00 33.00
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